

Symbio Holdings Limited (ASX:SYM) ABN: 37 118 699 853 Level 3, 580 George St, Sydney NSW 2000 Australia

ASX Announcement

28 February 2024

Implementation of Scheme of Arrangement

Implementation of Scheme

Symbio Holdings Limited (ASX:SYM) ("Symbio") is pleased to announce that the Scheme of Arrangement between Symbio and its shareholders which was approved by the relevant Symbio shareholders on 7 February 2024 and the Federal Court of Australia on 16 February 2024 ("Scheme") has been implemented. Unless otherwise indicated, capitalised terms used in this announcement but not separately defined have the meaning given to them in the Scheme Booklet released to the ASX on 22 December 2023 ("Scheme Booklet").

Scheme Participants have today been paid:

- the Scheme Consideration for each Symbio share they held at 5:00pm (Sydney time) on 21 February 2024 (being the Scheme Record Date); and
- the Agreed Dividend for each Symbio share they held at 5:00pm (Sydney time) on 19 February 2024 (being the Agreed Dividend Record Date).

Delisting of Symbio

As previously announced, trading in Symbio shares was suspended from close of trading on 19 February 2024.

Symbio intends to apply for its removal from quotation on the official list of ASX with effect from close of trading on 29 February 2024.

Further information

If you have any questions in relation to the Scheme, please visit the Scheme website at https://events.miraqle.com/sym-scheme or contact the Shareholder Information Line on 1300 847 879 (within Australia) or +61 1300 847 879 (outside Australia), Monday to Friday (excluding public holidays) between 8.30am and 5.30pm (Sydney time). Please note that the Shareholder Information Line will close on or around 13 March 2024.

This announcement has been authorised for release by the Chair of Symbio.



Symbio Holdings Limited (ASX:SYM) ABN: 37 118 699 853 Level 3, 580 George St, Sydney NSW 2000 Australia

Media and investor contact

Michelle Loh, Cannings Strategic Communications Phone: +61 497 834 937

Email: mloh@canningscomms.com.au

About Symbio

Symbio (ASX: SYM) is a software company changing the way the world communicates.

Symbio's technology replaces old-fashioned telecom networks with software, making it faster and easier to deliver modern cloud-based communication services, unlocking endless new applications for calling, messaging and phone numbers.

Symbio is the backbone for the global cloud communication industry. Over 500 service providers – from telecom start-ups to the world's biggest software companies – rely on Symbio for the connectivity, quality and expertise they need to solve complex communication challenges.

Headquartered in Sydney, Symbio powers billions of calls and messages each year, owns networks in three countries and employs over 450 staff worldwide.

For more information, please visit https://www.symbio.global/